The Group’s trade and other receivables are generally short term and do not contain significant financing components. Therefore, the
Group has applied a practical expedient by using a provision matrix to calculate lifetime ECLs based on actual credit loss experience over
the past 12 months and will consider forward looking factors where relevant. Adoption of this practical expedient is only available for trade
receivables and amounts receivable under contracts.

Applying this methodology as at 1 June 2018 resulted in an impairment loss provision of £1,422,000 under IFRS 9 relating to trade and other
receivables (31 May 2018: £1,114,000 under IAS 39). This methodology was also applied at the interim reporting date.

Mattioli Woods plc  Annual Report 2019 73

Strategic report Governance Financial statements

The following tables set out the original measurement categories under IAS 39 and the new measurement categories under IFRS 9 for each
class of the Group and Company’s financial assets as at 1 June 2018:

				   Carrying value 	 Carrying value	 Additional
				   under IAS39	 under IFRS9	 ECL provision
Group financial assets – Trade and other receivables				   £000	 £000	 £000

Other trade receivables				   5,133	 4,912	 221

Accrued income				   3,927	 3,865	 62

Accrued time costs and disbursements				   5,556	 5,542	 14

Other receivables				   1,400	 1,389	 11

Total				   16,016	 15,708	 308

				   Carrying value 	 Carrying value	 Additional
				   under IAS39	 under IFRS9	 ECL provision
Company financial assets – Trade and other receivables				   £000	 £000	 £000

Other trade receivables				   5,043	 4,826	 217

Accrued income				   1,245	 1,191	 54

Accrued time costs and disbursements				   5,556	 5,542	 14

Other receivables				   533	 533	 —

Total				   12,377	 12,092	 285

Presentation of impairment
Loss allowances for financial assets measured at amortised cost are deducted from the gross carrying amount of the assets. Impairment
losses are presented separately on the statement of comprehensive income.

IFRS 15 Revenue from Contracts with Customers
IFRS 15 brings a new and detailed approach to how and when revenue is recognised from contracts with customers and the treatment
of the costs of obtaining a contract with a customer. The standard requires that the recognition of revenue is linked to the fulfilment of
identified performance obligations that are enshrined in the customer contract. It also requires that the incremental cost of obtaining

[…]

cash and cash equivalents. This exposure is monitored to ensure that the Group is managing its interest earning potential within accepted
liquidity and credit constraints. Other than short-term overdrafts, the Group has no external borrowings and as such is not exposed to interest
rate or refinancing risk on borrowings. Cash at bank earns interest at floating rates based on daily bank deposit rates. Short-term deposits are
also made for varying periods of between one day and 12 months depending on the immediate cash requirements of the Group and earn
interest at the respective fixed term deposit rates.

A source of revenue is based on the value of client cash under administration. The Group has an indirect exposure to interest rate risk on
these cash balances held for clients. These balances are not on the Company or Group statements of financial position.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a 100bps (1%) change in interest rates, with all other variables held constant, of the Group’s
and Company’s profit before tax (through the impact on floating rate deposits). There is no impact on the Group’s equity.

					   Group	 Company
					   Effect on profit	 Effect on profit
				   Increase/decrease 	 before tax	 before tax
				   in basis points	 £000	 £000

2019
£ Sterling				   +100	 83	 (132)
£ Sterling				   -100	 (83)	 132

2018

£ Sterling				   +100	 194	 197

£ Sterling				   -100	 (194)	 (197)

(b)	 Foreign exchange translation and transaction risk
Foreign currency risk is the risk that the Group will sustain losses through adverse movements in currency exchange rates. With all of the
Group’s business located within the UK, the Group has no material exposure to foreign exchange translation or transaction risk and does not
hedge any foreign current assets or liabilities.

(c)	 Price risk
Price risk is the risk that a decline in the value of assets adversely impacts the profitability of the Group as a result of an asset not meeting
its expected value. The Group is exposed to price risk on corporate investments recognised in the Group’s statement of financial position.